# INOFFICIAL CC

QUIT CLAIM DEED Illinois Statutory



1613016044 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/09/2016 03:55 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTORS, David P. Robel and Eileen A. Robel, husband and wife, for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, CONVEY and

David P. Robel, Eileen A. Robel, and Rahpheal Hunter, as Joint Tenants,

in fee simple, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 15 IN THE SUBDIVISON OF BLOCKS 15 AND 16 IN WOODLAWN RIDGE, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

Permanent Index Number: 20-23-127-032-0000

**Property Address:** 

6642 S. Woodlawn Avenue, Chicago, Llinois, 60637

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record, and to Ceneral Taxes for 2015 and subsequent years. Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Illinois Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated this <u>46</u> day of January, 2016.

1613016044 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

CETA STEEL - N	A
STATE OF WYSCHAIN	)
	)SS
COUNTY OF MONYCE	)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that David P. Robel and Eileen A. Robel, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and notary seal, this 26th day of January, 2016.

Notary Public

THIS TRANSACTION EXEMPT UNDER THE ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT PURSUANT TO 35 ILC 5 260/31-45(e).

SIGNATURE OF GRANTOR: 1

Cleon 71.	Schol	1-28-16
		DATE

REAL ESTATE TRANS	FER TAX	10-May-2016
	CHICAGO: CTA:	0.00 0.00
20-23-127-032-0000 * Total does not include	TOTAL:	0.00 ^ 1-691-429-184
* Total does not include a	any applicable penalty	or interest due.

MAIL DEED TO:

Eileen Robel RAHPHAEZ HJITER 6642 S. Woodlawn Ave. 2719 E. 7674 ST Chicago, IL 60637 CUICAUD, IL 60649

REAL EST	ATE TRAN	NSFER TAX	
		COUNTY: ILLINOIS:	10-May-2016 0.00 0.00
20-23-127	-032-0000	TOTAL:	0.00 1-595-7 <b>46-6</b> 24

MAIL TAX BILLS TO: Eileen Robel 6642 S. Woodlawn Ave. Chicago, IL 60637

1613016044 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 35 ILCS 200/31-47

#### **GRANTOR SECTION**

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

to do positioss of addute title to test	estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.		
DATED: 1 26, 2016	SIGNATURE:		
O	CDANTOD ACTU		
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the	the NOTARY who without all a CO a Table		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	TRACY BERDERE		
By the said (Name of Granton) DAVID ROBEL			
1 -0 -	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW		
On this date of: 26, 2016	[mmmmmmmm]		
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	"OFFICIAL SEAL" TRACY BERDELLE Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 08-20-2019		
GRANTEE SECTION			
The <b>GRANTEE</b> or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust in site.	Citho CDANTER		
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person,	shown on the deed or assignment		
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in	n Illinois corporation or foreign corporation		
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recogni	inition, a partnership authorized to do business or		
acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.	nzed as a person and authorized to do business or		
DATED: ( 26 , 20/6 SIGNATURE:			
GRANTEE NOTABLY SECTION	GRANTEE or AGENT		
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the	he NOTARY who witnesses the GK & ITEE signature.		
Subscribed and swom to before me, Name of Notary Public:	TRACY BERDELLE		
By the said (Name of Grantee): RAPHORE HINTER			
	AFFIX NOTARY STAM P. F. OW		
On this date of: ( 2-6 , 20 / 6	"OFFICIAL OFFICIAL		
NOTARY SIGNATURE:	TRACY BERDELLE		
	Notary Public, State of Illinois		
	My Commission Expires 08-20-2019		
_	······		
COMMAN LEADER DE			

### CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **GRANTEE** shall be guilty of a **CLASS C MISDEMEANOR** for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to **DEED** or **ABI** to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of SECTION 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

revised on 10,6,2015